U.S. PTO 12/654662 12/29/2009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	01-08-2010	Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of	103585701	ned original document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
OH, Seung-il	Name:	Kofulso Co., Ltd.
	Street Address:	#377-8 Geumgok-dong, Seo-gu
·	Street Address:	
	City:	Incheon-si
	State/Country:	The Republic Postal Code: of Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No Additional name(s) and ad	Idresses attached? Ye No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ame
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12162009
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Assignment is being filed together with		execution date of application is: 12162009
Application has been filed already and	d the application filing date is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	umber(s):
12/654662	dditional numbers attached?	Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom c		6. Total number of applica-
concerning this matter should be maile	•	tions and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		■ Enclosed
400 Seventh Stre Washington, D.C. 2 Tel. 202-638-	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P73383US0	)	
Attorney becautive most	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE 12/39/2009 SZEWDIE1 00000862 12654662
8. Statement and Signature:		84 FC:8821 48.88 01 true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.  Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	<b>A</b>	December 29, 2009
Contaction E. Contact.	puttern & aher	Date
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
•	inch	uding cover sheet, attachnicuts, and occurrence.

PATENT REEL: 023751 FRAME: 0729

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		UNITE	D STATES OF A	MERICA - ASS	IGAMENI		
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1	Seung-il, OH		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		-2					
		-3			•		
		*****	4.77400077941441 ****************************				
		-4	. 1. 4.6 5 m 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
		-5	***************************************	<del>  </del>		and	
		-6	***************************************				
				gned, the receipt and	<ol> <li>1.00), and other good and valuable cons d sufficiency of which are hereby ackr set over to</li> </ol>		
-7	Insert Name of Assignee	-7 l	KOFULSO CO., LTD.				
-8	Insert Address of Assignee	-8 c	of #377-8 Geumgok-		n-si, the Republic of Korea		
- <b>9</b>	Insert Local Entity and State or	-9 a	. Cc	orporation	of Republic of Korea		
	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
-10	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	SPRINKLER MOI	UNTING DEVICE			
				ed has (have) execu	ited an application for patent in the Ur	nited States of	
-11 Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of		America Said application having been filed on <u>December 21,2009</u> (and assigned					
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	5	Serial No.				
and her not exe he righ	te.  5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from this applicate by covernants that he has (they incute any agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages.  7) The undersigned hereby gra	horize(s) a tion or any have) full r prewith. gns to Ass s for, any a nt(s) the la ment any fi	and-request(s) the Com y continuing or divisiona right to convey the entir ignee all claims and ca and all acts of past and aw firm of Jacobson H urther identification whice	missioner of Patents of I applications thereof in the state of action for infringement.  oliman PLLC, 400 Sevense of Patents of the state of the sta	o obtain a grant of a valid United States and Trademarks to issue any and all Le to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ined, and that he has (they have) not ex agement of the patent rights assigned he wenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rule.	tiers Patents of s entire interest ecuted, and wil erein,including	
	n witness whereaf, executed by t			posite the undersign	ed name(s).,		
Date		ame of In	A 1		SPUNG-IL OF	(SEAL)	
_			t,	yped name	signature	(0541)	
Date _	N	ame of in	ventor	yped name	signature	(SEAL)	
)a te	N	ame of In	·-	/peo name		(SEAL)	
_				yped name	signa ture		
Date	N	ame of In			signa ture	(SEAL)	
			•	yped name		(SEAL)	
Date _	N	ame of In		yped name	signature		
Date _	N	ame of In	ventor		signature	(SEAL)	
		uld prefera		yped name   United States Consu  tnessed by at least tw	l if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if	dom estically	
	ditional inventors' names and	•	Witness		<u> </u>		
signatures on a separate shee			tad iom - c =	256120			
			Witness	1-10			
			LAW OF	FFICES OF ON HOLMAN	ıy		

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LYBEITY COMPANY
THE JENFER BULDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

**RECORDED: 12/29/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023751 FRAME: 0730